
Results of Prescription Drug Reevaluation

Drugs whose efficacy and 
safety are recognized

Drugs whose efficacy and safety 
are recognized with partial 
revision of approved items

Drugs whose efficacy and 
safety are not recognized

Drugs that the applicants made 
adjustments on approved items after 

filing reevaluation application

Comprehensive evaluation (number of items)

Total

1st phase reevaluation

2nd phase reevaluation
New reevaluation

11,098

105
4,543

7,330

1,579
3,315

1,116

42
66

305

134
839

19,849 
(19,612)

1,860 
8,763 

(As of the end of FY 2008)Detailed Data 2

Source: Pharmaceutical and Food Safety Bureau, MHLW
(Notes)
1. Figures in parentheses indicate those that are adjusted for cases in which the same item was officially announced twice or more.
2. 1st phase reevaluation: covers ingredients approved on or prior to September 30, 1967
3. 2nd phase reevaluation: covers ingredients approved between October 1, 1967 and March 31, 1980
4. New reevaluation: covers all ingredient


