Detailed Data 2 Results of Prescription Drug Reevaluation

(As of the end of FY 2008)

				<u> </u>	
	Comprehensive evaluation (number of items)				
	Drugs whose efficacy and safety are recognized	Drugs whose efficacy and safety are recognized with partial revision of approved items	Drugs whose efficacy and safety are not recognized	Drugs that the applicants made adjustments on approved items after filing reevaluation application	Total
1st phase reevaluation	11,098	7,330	1,116	305	19,849 (19,612)
2nd phase reevaluation	105	1,579	42	134	1,860
New reevaluation	4,543	3,315	66	839	8,763

Source: Pharmaceutical and Food Safety Bureau, MHLW (Notes)

- 1. Figures in parentheses indicate those that are adjusted for cases in which the same item was officially announced twice or more.
- 2. 1st phase reevaluation: covers ingredients approved on or prior to September 30, 1967
 3. 2nd phase reevaluation: covers ingredients approved between October 1, 1967 and March 31, 1980
- 4. New reevaluation: covers all ingredient